
Contract No. CSB19-502-003
Modification No. 1

Page 1 of 2 
 

Modification of Contract 

between

Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc. 

and

Herc Rentals, Inc. 

This Modification Number 1 of Contract, hereinafter referred to as Modification, is made 
effective and provided by and between Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc. d/b/a 
CareerSource Brevard hereinafter referred to as CSB or CareerSource Brevard, and Herc 
Rentals, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Contractor. 
 
CSB and the Contractor entered into a contractual agreement effective July 1, 2020, hereinafter 
referred to as the Contract in this Modification, for the purpose of providing short-term and/or 
long-term leasing options of heavy equipment on an as-needed basis and in support of CSB’s 
emergency and/or disaster-related projects. This Modification is effective November 1, 2020, 
regardless of the date of signing.  
 
CSB has determined the statewide contract as most beneficial to operate under as the contract 
allows for more cost-effective pricing, increases the variety of inventory available for leasing, 
and allows for the rental of specific vehicles to quickly fulfill the project needs.   
 
 

Both parties agree to the following Modification applied to 
Contract No. CSB19-502-003 and Modification 1 dated November 1, 2020 

 
 
1. Section 1, Terms of the Agreement is hereby modified as follows:  

The parties hereto agree that effective November 1, 2020, in lieu of operating under Contract 
No. CSB19-502-003, CSB shall adopt the statewide Alternate Source Contract titled 
“Industrial Equipment and Tool Rental”, Contract No. 518-410-19-ACS” awarded to Herc 
Rentals, Inc., and issued by the State of Florida Department of Management Services, 
expiring on November 1, 2023. The cost of rentals using the State of Florida Department of 
Management Services reduces the costs and expands available inventory necessary to 
meeting CSB needs.  All other terms of the original agreement remain in effect.  
 
Should the statewide contract become void or non-renewable, both parties agree to return to 
operating under the local contract, Contract No. CSB19-502-003, through the expiration of 
the terms initially set, expiring on July 1, 2024.  
 
 
 
 

Document Ref: 2V7EU-SBXON-BTDZH-AYJ7Z Page 1 of 2



Contract No. CSB19-502-003
Modification No. 1 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Agreement
The Parties may sign this Agreement in several counterparts, each of which will be deemed an 
original but all of which together will constitute one instrument. 

The parties hereto agree to the above terms and conditions and have caused this Modification 
of Contract to be executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized. The acceptance of 
this Agreement may be made by facsimile or electronic transmission. Receipt of the facsimile or 
electronic transmission shall, for the purpose of this Agreement, be deemed to be an original, 
including signatures.  

FOR: Herc Rentals, Inc. 

_____________________________________ 
Jason Oosterbeek                             Date 
Vice President

FOR: Brevard Workforce Development Board Inc. 
d/b/a CareerSource Brevard 

_______________________________________ 
Marci Murphy                                           Date 
President

11-9-2020
11 / 09 / 2020

Document Ref: 2V7EU-SBXON-BTDZH-AYJ7Z Page 2 of 2



Signature Certificate
Document Ref.: 2V7EU-SBXON-BTDZH-AYJ7Z

Document signed by:

Marci Murphy
Verified E-mail:
mmurphy@careersourcebrevard.com

IP: 76.240.240.243 Date: 09 Nov 2020 17:34:24 UTC

Document completed by all parties on:
09 Nov 2020 17:34:24 UTC

Page 1 of 1

Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is the document platform that boosts your
company's revenue by accelerating the way it transacts.


		2020-11-09T17:34:34+0000
	Digitally signed PDF downloaded from www.pandadoc.com




